



NEXAT and EW Group with future-oriented partnership

Rieste, 10/24/2023 No. 02/2023

The agricultural machinery manufacturer NEXAT and the international family holding EW Group announce a strategic cooperation in the run-up to AGRITECHNICA.

Rieste (Germany) - With this long-term perspective, NEXAT will further expand its commitment to sustainable, innovative as well as efficient agricultural technology. With the EW Group, know-how, innovative power and financial strength are bundled and a forward-looking alliance for the challenges of sustainable agriculture is created.

Klemens Kalverkamp, Managing Director NEXAT: "We are very pleased to have convinced EW Group, a very strong investor, to join us. The association with a longterm oriented family group with an outstanding track record in developing globally leading innovative companies is excellent news for our customers, partners and employees. The partnership strengthens our long-term development opportunities."

EW Group will receive a minority stake as part of the transaction, further financial details will not be disclosed.

NEXAT GmbH Meppener Straße 9–11 49597 Rieste Germany Phone: +49 5493 54844-0 Fax: +49 5493 54844-88 Mail: info@nexat.de Web: www.nexat.de





Company portrait NEXAT

NEXAT was founded in 2017 by Felix and Klemens Kalverkamp and is based in Rieste, Germany. With now more than 130 employees, NEXAT is one of the most innovative agricultural machinery manufacturers worldwide.

The crop production system developed by NEXAT is already operating on three continents due to global demand. The NEXAT system enables maximum yield potential to be developed with maximum conservation of soil and resources. In doing so, the young company draws on the more than 50 years of expertise of the Kalverkamp founding family, which is expressed in numerous product developments and awards in agricultural technology.

The gold medal for the NEXAT system in 2022 (Agritechnica Innovation Award) and this year's Agrifuture Concept Award (Agritechnica, DLG, 2023) reflect NEXAT's innovative strength.

Media contact:

Jens Willeke Phone: +49 5493 54844-55 Mail: j.willeke@nexat.de

NEXAT GmbH Meppener Straße 9–11 49597 Rieste Germany Phone: +49 5493 54844-0 Fax: +49 5493 54844-88 Mail: info@nexat.de Web: www.nexat.de



Press release – Europe

Company portrait EW Group

EW GROUP is a family-owned global group of companies with more than 200 subsidiaries operating in the life sciences. The Group's focus is on research and innovationdriven businesses at the beginning of value chains in genetics, healthcare, diagnostics and food. The Group operates in over 50 countries and employs more than 19,000 people.

Media contact:

Dr. André Vielstädte Phone: +49 4445 950 59 734 Mail: andre.vielstaedte@ew-group.de

NEXAT GmbH Meppener Straße 9–11 49597 Rieste Germany Phone: +49 5493 54844-0 Fax: +49 5493 54844-88 Mail: info@nexat.de Web: www.nexat.de